Sharareh Tajbakhsh, DDS, MSD, FACP
Expert Dental Consultant Fee Schedule

RETAINER FEE

A retainer fee of $2,000 is required, covering up to 4 hours of services.

Additional hours are billed at standard rates.

SERVICE FEES

Record Review: $500/hour (1-hour minimum)
Independent Medical Examination (IME): $500/hour (1-hour minimum)

Report Preparation: $500/hour (1.5-hour minimum for IME reports, 1-hour

minimum for record reviews)

Supplemental Report: $500/hour (0.5-hour minimum for review and preparation)

CONSULTATION FEES

Verbal Consultation: $500/hour
o Expedited Response Fees:
= 0-2Days: $500/flat
= 3-5Days: $400/flat
= 6-10Days: $300/flat

= 11-20 Days: $200/flat

TESTIMONY FEES

Deposition (In Person): $800/hour

Video Deposition (2-hour minimum): $1,000/hour
Trial - Half Day (Up to 4 hours): $2,500/flat

Trial - Full Day (Over 4 hours): $4,500/flat

Trial Preparation: $500/hour



CANCELLATION FEES (Less than 5 days’ notice, excluding weekends and holidays)
o Examinations: $500/flat
e Depositions: $800/flat
e Verbal Consultation: $500/flat
e Arbitration/Video Deposition: $1,000/flat
e Trial - Half Day: $2,000/flat
e Trial - Full Day: $4,000/flat
OTHER SERVICES
e Non-MD Staff Services: $95/hour

e Travel Time: $150/hour plus actual costs

NOTES:
¢ Testimony fees must be prepaid 24 hours in advance of appearance.
e Cancellations within 48 hours of testimony will incur a fee.

¢ Rush fees apply for expedited report preparation within 20 days (standard
turnaround is 30 days).

e Allinvoices are due and payable upon receipt.

< For inquiries and scheduling, please contact:

proexpertdds@gmail.com

This fee schedule is subject to change without notice.



